
Public holidays 2023

New Year’s Day Sunday, 01 January 2023 Closed

St. Berchtold’s Day Monday, 02 January 2023 Closed

Maundy Thursday Thursday, 06 April 2023 Open until 04:00 pm

Good Friday Friday, 07 April 2023 Closed

Easter Monday Monday, 10 April 2023 Closed

Wednesday (before Ascension) Wednesday, 17 May 2023 Open until 04:00 pm

Ascension Thursday, 18 May 2023 Closed

Whit Monday Monday, 29 May 2023 Closed

National Day Tuesday, 01 August 2023 Closed

Christmas Eve Sunday, 24 December 2023 Closed

Christmas Day Monday, 25 December 2023 Closed

Boxing Day Tuesday, 26 December 2023 Closed

New Year’s Eve Sunday, 31 December 2023 Closed

New Year’s Day Monday, 01 January 2024 Closed

St. Berchtold’s Day Tuesday, 02 January 2024 Closed

12 p.m.

Office closure before public holidays 4 p.m.

Last goods received before public holidays 12 p.m. 

Last orders before public holidays 
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P.O. Box · Buchmattstrasse 10 · CH-3401 Burgdorf
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